WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Thursday, October 24, 2019
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Road

5:30 p.m.
AGENDA
1. RollCall
2. Changes to the Agenda
3. September Financials*
4. Approval of October 24, 2019 Vouchers*
5. Remarks from Visitors
6. Approval of Minutes
a. Regular Board Meeting Minutes of September 26, 2019*
b. Closed Session Minutes of September 26, 2019*
7. New Business
a. Truth in Taxation Resolution #19-10-24*
b. State Conference Credentials Certificate”
c. Equipment Replacement - Green Master 3100 (1)*
8. Unfinished Business
a. Policy Manual Chapter 14-17: 2" Reading/Adoption*
b. Policy Manual Chapter 18: 1%t Reading*
¢.  Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Master Plan
9. Matters of the Director
10. Board Liaison Reports
11. Remarks from Visitors
12. Staff Updates
13. Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:
a. The purchase or lease of property. 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)
14. Return to Open Session
15. Adjournment

*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District’s ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

SEPTEMBER 2019 FINANCIAL SUMMARY
FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED

Winnetka Park District
Net Surplus
As Of September, 2019

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is $906,152 above year-to-date budget

e Revenues are $22,351 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $555,840 below year-to-date budget
e Capitals/Contracts Payable are $327,961 below year-to-date budget




Revenues are $22,351 above year-to-date budget:

e Total revenues are 100.2% of year-to-date budget

e Taxes are $23,311 below year-to-date budget

e Interest income is $111,857 above year-to-date budget and $90,058 above the 2018
year-to-date amount

e User Fees are $123,879 below year-to-date budget; while Golf user fees are $311,860
below year-to-date budget, Tennis and Ice Arena user fees are $138,966 and $46,277,
respectively, above year-to-date budget

e Rec Program Fees are $73,324 above year-to-date budget; camps are a total of $57,180
above budget and $104,509 over 2018 year to date totals.



Operating expenses are $555,840 or 7.5% below year-to-date budget:

e Salaries & Wages are $278,086 below year-to-date budget
» Parks are under budget by $23,816 for part-time staff
> Recreation — Athletic Fields are under budget $12,750 for part-time staff and
beaches are under budget by $32,141 for attendants and workmen
» Salaries in the Golf Fund are below budget by a combined $142,161
> Ice Arena salaries are under budget by a total of $27,928
e Supplies are $128,765 below year-to-date budget due to the timing of purchases
e Services are $45,679 below year-to-date budget
» Reduced FICA/IMRF payments correspond to the lower salaries
» General Fund contract services are under budget by $54,588 for medical
expenses and $21,055 due to fundraising consultant
» Boat Launch contract services are under budget by $22,247 due to dredging
e Repairs & Maintenance are $91,614 below budget across all funds



Capitals/Contracts Payable are $327,961 below year-to-date budget:

Capitals are $317,508 below budget as a number of projects are just now getting
underway (park paths and paving, security cameras) and some projects will be deferred
to future fiscal years due to the effect of other possible project timing (i.e. golf course
storm water and lakefront masterplan improvements)

Contracts Payable are $10,453 below budget



Winnetka Park District

Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended September 30, 2019

Bank Name Amount Annual
Rate
CASH
Petty Cash 1,520.97
Harris Bank - Holiday Savings 17,958.38
lllinois Funds 77,890.34 2.12%
N Corwin Fund 38,011.83 0.50%
Harris Bank - Operating 201,048.03
Harris - Money Market 490,527.35 0.45%
Harris Bank - Payroll 18,687.06
Total Cash 845,643.96
INVESTMENTS
Harris Bank - CD's 0.00
IPDLAF - Money Market 1,051,294.71  1.96%
Pacific Western Bank (Acquired Security Pacific Bank, Los / 246,000.00 2.65%
Unity Bank, NJ - CD 246,000.00 2.55%
Bank Ozk (Formerly Bank Of The Ozarks), AR - CD 248,000.00 2.31%
Orrstown Bank, PA - CD 248,000.00 2.30%
Bankunited (Acquired Bankunited, Fsb, Coral Gables, Fl), FI 248,000.00 2.22%
Fieldpoint Private Bank & Trust, CT - CD 248,000.00 2.29%
First Internet Bank Of Indiana, IN - CD 246,000.00 2.50%
Modern Bank, N.A., NY - CD 246,000.00 2.65%
Landmark Community Bank, TN - CD 246,000.00 2.50%
Western Alliance Bank, AZ - CD 246,000.00 2.55%
American Investor Bank & Mortgage, MN - CD 247,000.00 2.40%
Prospect Bank (Formerly Edgar County Bk & Trust), IL - CD 247,000.00 2.40%
Mission National Bank, CA - CD 247,000.00 2.30%
First Capital Bank, TN - CD 247,000.00 2.20%
Prudential Savings Bank, PA - CD 247,000.00 2.05%
Merrick Bank, UT - CD 247,000.00 1.95%
North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market 3,740,454.69 2.27%
North Shore Community Bank CD 1,260,933.68 2.65%
Total Investments 10,002,683.08 2.11%

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 10,848,327.04



Winnetka Park District

Revenue Analysis Dashboard

YTD
As of 09/30/2019
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4 Winnetka Park District )

Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 0013012019 )
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard YTD

As of 09/30/2019
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard

YTD
As of 09/30/2019
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Winnetka Park District
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Winnetka Park District
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OCTOBER 24, 2019

Winnetka Park District By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount

Vendor: 21432 - 4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC

4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC 103766 INV0010794 10-1100-7844-54305 FALL FEST INTERACTIVE DJ 450.00
4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC 103767 PIW 2019 10-1100-7843-54305 PUMPKINS IN WOODS DJ 2019 350.00
Vendor 21432 - 4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC Total: 800.00
Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14198 23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PADDLE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14200 27-2700-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ICE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14202 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14203 20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-GOLF MTC 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14204 01-0100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14204 10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14205 01-0300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PARKS SC 95.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14216 10-1500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-MAPLE 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 103705 14217 01-0400-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PARKS 55.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 510.00
Vendor: 21924 - ACCESS ONE
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 103.16
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 01-0200-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 81.05
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 01-0400-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 81.05
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 10-1000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 81.05
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 10-1500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 22.11
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 22.11
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 95.79
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 20-2100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 95.79
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 95.79
ACCESS ONE 103706 4218956 27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 58.95
Vendor 21924 - ACCESS ONE Total: 736.85
Vendor: 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 103768 190110 10-1500-0000-54250 HAUNTED TRAIL SERVICE 1,875.00
Vendor 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT Total: 1,875.00
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103615 908106779 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 552.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103615 908106779 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -27.60
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103615 908106779 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 10.84
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103651 908137878 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 142.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103651 908137878 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -7.13
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103651 908137878 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 6.90
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908160356 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 380.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908160356 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -19.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908160356 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 7.77
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908162213 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 135.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908162213 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.70
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103707 908162213 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.97
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103769 908197001 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 243.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103769 908197001 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -4.86
ACUSHNET COMPANY 103769 908197001 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.39
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 1,435.08
Vendor: 00177 - AFLAC
AFLAC 103652 634082 01-0100-0000-54051 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 722.28
INSURANCE
AFLAC 103652 634082 01-21240 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 373.26
INSURANCE
10/17/2019 3:40:37 PM Page 1 of 22
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
AFLAC 103652 634082 01-21260 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 273.12
INSURANCE
Vendor 00177 - AFLAC Total: 1,368.66
Vendor: 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 103653 INV0010759 23-2300-0000-52002 REIMB FOR OPEN HOUSE 32.70
SUPPLIES
Vendor 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES Total: 32.70
Vendor: 04225 - ALEXANDER SHUBNY
ALEXANDER SHUBNY 103770 INV0010795 25-2500-0000-52001 REIMB FOR TENNIS OFFICE 25.44
SUPPLIES
Vendor 04225 - ALEXANDER SHUBNY Total: 25.44
Vendor: 06947 - ALL AMERICAN POLY
ALL AMERICAN POLY 103708 244331 01-0400-0000-52002 TRASH BAGS 2,192.00
Vendor 06947 - ALL AMERICAN POLY Total: 2,192.00
Vendor: 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 103771 06640735 01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK RENTAL 137.65
Vendor 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC Total: 137.65
Vendor: 00245 - ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC.
ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. 103772 9904 20-2100-0000-52540 PLANT MATERIALS 311.50
Vendor 00245 - ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. Total: 311.50
Vendor: 00196 - APTA
APTA 103709 2019-2020 23-2300-0000-54001 PADDLE FACILITY MEMBERSHIP 50.00
Vendor 00196 - APTA Total: 50.00
Vendor: 13370 - ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 103654 561L19043778 01-0200-0000-52015 PLOTTER/SCANNER QUARTERLY 567.00
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 103654 561L19043778 01-0400-0000-54250 PLOTTER/SCANNER QUARTERLY 267.00
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Vendor 13370 - ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 834.00
Vendor: 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103616 1295 20-2100-0000-52505 LUBRICANTS 95.95
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103616 1295 20-2100-0000-52801 EQUIPMENT > 100 351.99
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103616 2460 20-2100-0000-52525 UNIFORMS & EQUIPMENT 12.99
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103616 2460 20-2100-0000-56100 UNIFORMS & EQUIPMENT 61.19
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103710 2810 20-2100-0000-56130 PUMP REPAIR 1,110.00
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103710 2815 10-1100-7999-52002 REPLACEMENT SMALL 869.00
GENERATOR
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 103773 3016 20-2100-0000-56130 PUMP REPAIR 298.54
Vendor 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total: 2,799.66
Vendor: 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC.
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 103711 347075 10-1200-0000-52566 FERTILIZER 338.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 103711 F20190731 10-1200-0000-52566 SERVICE CHARGE 9.13
Vendor 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC. Total: 347.13
Vendor: 21631 - AVLI RESTAURANT INC
AVLI RESTAURANT INC 103617 INV0010738 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 800.00
Vendor 21631 - AVLI RESTAURANT INC Total: 800.00
Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PROPANE 56.44
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PROPANE 35.99
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 01-0400-0000-52002 SPRAY PAINT 5.39
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 20-2000-0000-52320 GOLF SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 16.17
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 38.93
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 20-2100-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 35.93
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 103712 SEPT 2019 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS 2.69
Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total: 191.54
10/17/2019 3:40:37 PM Page 2 of 22

15



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Vendor Name

Vendor: 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD
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Payment Number
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103655
103655
103655
103655
103655

103655
103655
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Payable Number

SEPT2019-17
SEPT2019-17
SEPT2019-10

SEPT2019-15
SEPT2019-15
SEPT2019-20
SEPT2019-23
SEPT2019-01

SEPT2019-16
SEPT2019-05
SEPT2019-06
SEPT2019-07

SEPT2019-24
SEPT2019-34

SEPT2019-34
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SEPT2019-39
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SEPT2019-41
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SEPT2019-28
SEPT2019-29

SEPT2019-30
SEPT2019-14
SEPT2019-14
SEPT2019-02

SEPT2019-03
SEPT2019-04
SEPT2019-08

SEPT2019-08

Account Number

10-1100-7606-54304

10-1100-7765-54304

27-2700-0000-54001

01-0100-0000-54260
01-0200-0000-54260
20-2000-0000-56150
01-0200-0000-52011
01-0100-0000-54210

01-0400-0000-52002
35-3500-0000-56100
01-0300-0000-56100
01-0300-0000-52810

01-0200-0000-52011
01-0100-0000-54260

01-0200-0000-54260

01-0100-0000-54260
01-0200-0000-56001
10-1100-7844-52405

10-1100-7843-52405

10-1500-0000-52320
20-2000-0000-52320
01-0200-0000-52011
25-2500-0000-56001

27-2700-0000-52002
27-2700-0000-52002

25-2500-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-52901

01-0200-0000-52011
10-1100-7022-52401

10-1100-7027-52401

10-1100-7478-52403

01-0200-0000-52011
10-1100-7999-54201

01-0200-0000-52011
10-1100-7844-52405
27-2700-0000-52901
01-0100-0000-54210

01-10699

01-10699

01-0300-0000-52001

01-0400-0000-52001

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Description (ltem)

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- GREAT WOLF
LODGE

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- GREAT WOLF
LODGE

ANNUAL DUES - US ICE RINK
ASSOCIATION

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

Merchandise for Resale
Mailchimp

TEAM VIEWER SOFTWARE
RENEWAL

SUPPLIES

AED BATTERY

BLASTING MEDIA & GLOVES
AUTOMOTIVE SMOKE MACHINE

Iconosquare Annual
QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING
SUPPLIES

QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING
SUPPLIES

9/6/19 STAFF IN-SERVICE
9/6/19 STAFF IN-SERVICE FALL
FEST PUMPKINS &
DECORATIONS

PUMPKINS IN THE WOODS
PUMPKINS & DECORATIONS
HAUNTED TRAIL STRAW BALES
Special Event Supplies

Fall Fest Cups

LOUNGE SEAT REPLACEMENT (2)

CONCESSION - DEHUMIDIFIER
CONCESSION - AIR PUIRFIER,
TOOLS

Windscreen Test
PROMOTIONAL ITEMS,
WFSC/FALL FEST

Fall Fest Sponsor Banners
SUPPLIES FOR BASKETBALL-
RACKS BALLS FIRST AID 2019
SUPPLIES FOR BASKETBALL-
RACKS BALLS FIRST AID 2019
SUPPLIES FOR BASKETBALL-
RACKS BALLS FIRST AID 2019
Survey Monkey Annual
BANNERS - Fort Building and
Pumpkins in the Woods
Event Tablecloths

FALL FEST ITEMS

FALL FEST ITEMS

Nettime Solutions- Time and
Attendance

2020 SHRM HOTEL
RESERVATION

SHRM Conference- Hotel
Reservation

REPLACEMENT SHOP LABEL
MAKER

REPLACEMENT SHOP LABEL
MAKER

Amount

600.00

875.00

275.00

235.96
235.96
959.00
125.00
330.00

212.42
169.00
209.95
299.99

351.00
50.37

50.38

118.59
118.59
1,142.50

742.50

78.00
301.99
483.85
168.94

202.98
293.94

139.30
401.54

120.32
204.40

204.40

75.00

336.00
102.81

314.65
100.00
177.79
917.60

334.13

334.13

75.79

75.78

10/17/2019 3:40:37 PM

16

Page 3 of 22



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-09 35-3500-0000-56100 AED BATTERIES 338.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-31 01-0200-0000-52011 Paper for Marketing Material 34.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-31 10-1000-0000-54201 Paper for Marketing Material 34.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-31 20-2000-0000-54201 Paper for Marketing Material 34.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-31 25-2500-0000-54201 Paper for Marketing Material 34.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-31 27-2700-0000-54201 Paper for Marketing Material 34.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-32 20-2000-0000-54201 GOOGLE ADS - GOLF 405.35
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-18 10-1400-0000-52801 PADDLEBOARD AND LOCKS 221.33
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-18 10-1400-0000-60184 PADDLEBOARD AND LOCKS 3,408.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-22 20-2000-0000-56150 Golf Cart R&M 102.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-33 25-2500-0000-54201 Google AdWords 195.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-33 27-2700-0000-54201 Google AdWords 305.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-38 10-1400-0000-52801 KAYAK PADDLES 149.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-19 10-1400-0000-52801 PADDLEBOARD AND LOCKS 1.81
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-19 10-1400-0000-52801 PADDLEBOARD AND LOCKS 329.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-19 10-1400-0000-60184 PADDLEBOARD AND LOCKS 27.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019-36 01-0200-0000-52090 9/26/19 BOARD MEETING 166.63
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-52001 LUNCH MEETING 49.56
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-52001 LFMP MEETING 8.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-52001 STAFF MEETING 23.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 30.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 29.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 15.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 11.34
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 75.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54260 QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING 27.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54260 QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING 5.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54260 STAFF INSERVICE 36.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52001 SUBSCRIPTION 15.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 INTERN ADOBE SOFTWARE 84.46
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 ADOBE CAPTIVATE 36.11
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 BANNER STAND 36.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 FALL FEST LEAFLET HOLDER 8.38
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 INSTAGRAM LINK IN PROFILE 9.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 DESIGN ELEMENTS 33.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGES 29.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52020 LF COMMUNICATION POSTERS 62.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52020 PAPER FOR LF 41.97
COMMUNICATIONS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD SUPPLIES 99.41
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 11.34
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 29.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 15.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 30.26
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54005 NRPA CONGRESS 75.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54250 DROPBOX FOR ADMIN & 60.00
MARKETING
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54251 FALL FEST LEAFLET HOLDER 26.31
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF INSERVICE 36.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54260 QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING 6.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0200-0000-54260 QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING 38.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0300-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 61.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0300-0000-52810 TOOLS 94.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0300-0000-56001 LIGHT BULBS 56.14
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0300-0000-56001 REPAIR SUPPLIES 46.85
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0300-0000-56200 DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVE 85.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 48.64
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKING 8.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-56001 LIGHT BULBS 27.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-56100 BRACKETS 29.70
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-56200 BRAKE SYSTEM TESTING 8.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1000-0000-54005 NRPA PER DIEM-JOHN S 11.64
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1000-0000-54005 PER DIEM BREAKFAST 10.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1000-0000-54005 COMPUTER TRAINING-DEBBIE 79.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1000-0000-54005 NRPA PER DIEM-JOHN S 13.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1000-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7606-52404 THANK YOUS 84.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 RETURN REFUND -11.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 BOARD GAMES 75.26
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 BOARD GAMES 11.55
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 BOARD GAMES 20.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 BOARD GAMES 20.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7614-52404 BOARD GAMES 58.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7668-52404 BUCKETS 4.76
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7668-52404 CRAFT SUPPLIES FOR CAMPS 7.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7843-52405 DECORATIONS FOR PIW 66.05
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7843-52405 MOVIE SCREEN CLEANING 45.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7843-52405 DECORATIONS FOR PIW 10.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7843-52405 MOVIE FOR REC SPECIAL EVENT 22.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7844-52405 BASSET TRAINING 13.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7844-52405 FALL FEST PUMKIN ROLL 17.64
MEDALS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7844-52405 BASSET TRAINING 12.59
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7844-52405 FALL FEST RAFFLE PRIZES 96.66
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7844-52405 BASSET TRAINING 13.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1100-7999-54201 BANNER PATCH-FAM CAMPFIRE 58.11
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1200-0000-52002 WATER FOR FIELD CREW 8.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1200-0000-52002 STAFF APPRECIATION 84.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1200-0000-52002 TOOLS & ANT TRAPS-FIELDS 25.76
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1200-0000-52002 WATER FOR FIELD CREW 10.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 10-1500-0000-52002 STAFF RECOGNITION 47.19
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 20-2000-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 20-2000-0000-54201 BANNER PATCH-GOLF 58.11
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 20-2100-0000-52002 STAFF APPRECIATION 97.38
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-52525 STAFF UNIFORMS 60.36
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TAXI 44.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONF DINNER-PAT & JOE 51.26
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONFERENCE BAG CHECK 210.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONF DINNER-PAT & JOE 57.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONF DINNER-PAT & JOE 37.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54005 CONF LUNCH-PAT & JOE 27.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54201 WINDOW DECALS 50.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY R&M 29.25
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 85.44
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 29.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 37.91
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 6.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54201 BUSINESS CARDS 30.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54201 FACEBOOKS ADS 58.62
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54201 FACEBOOKS ADS 99.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54201 FACEBOOKS ADS 99.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 103655 SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
Vendor 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD Total: 22,076.49
Vendor: 22434 - BROADLEAF, INC
BROADLEAF, INC 103713 16898 01-0400-0000-60093 INDIAN HILL FLAKE FLOOR 5,250.00
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BROADLEAF, INC 103713 17098 27-2700-0000-56001 ICE ARENA CONCESSION STAND 812.50
FLAKE FLOOR
Vendor 22434 - BROADLEAF, INC Total: 6,062.50
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 103618 PS25194 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 770.97
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 103714 P102104 01-0400-0000-56100 SHIFT CABLE #4 CUSHMAN 216.42
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 103714 PS25501 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 66.42
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 103774 RI03257 10-1200-0000-60029 EQUIPMENT FOR BASEBALL 1,600.00
FIELDS RENOVATIONS
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 103774 WI36348 20-2100-0000-60247 EQUIPMENT (CONTOUR MOWER 7,223.25
FOR VENTRAC)
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 9,877.06
Vendor: 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103619 930848840 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 867.15
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103619 930848843 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 229.15
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930893737 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 289.05
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930900862 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 480.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930900862 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.34
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930902325 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 80.10
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930902325 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 11.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 103775 930906882 20-2000-0000-57325 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -11.60
Vendor 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total: 1,961.39
Vendor: 22372 - CLICGEAR USA
CLICGEAR USA 103776 1074048-00 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 310.00
CLICGEAR USA 103776 1074048-00 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 28.00
Vendor 22372 - CLICGEAR USA Total: 338.00
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 103620 0399SEPT2019 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 306.85
COMCAST 103658 3259SEPT2019 23-2300-0000-54250 CABLE TV-PADDLE 19.94
COMCAST 103715 3267SEPT2019 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 30.44
COMCAST 103715 4128SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-54250 CABLE TV-TENNIS 180.07
COMCAST 103715 08680CT2019 10-1500-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER 186.85
COMCAST 103777 45180CT2019 23-2300-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-PADDLE 226.85
COMCAST 103777 45160CT2019 25-2400-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TENNIS 241.85
COMCAST 103777 33170CT2019 20-2000-0000-54250 CABLE TV-GOLF 69.45
COMCAST 103777 35450CT2019 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 164.90
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 1,427.20
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 103621 INV0010739 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRIC SERVICE-PARKS 22.22
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 22.22
Vendor: 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC
CONSERV FS, INC 103622 65082857 10-1200-0000-52550 INFIELD MIX FOR RENOVATIONS 5,191.07
2019 CONSERVFS
Vendor 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC Total: 5,191.07
Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 103716 1010645746 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 919.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 103716 1010646371 01-0100-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 103716 1010646371 10-1000-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 1,617.00
Vendor: 01038 - CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRDWRE
CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRD... 103659 44988 25-2400-0000-56100 SUPPLIES FOR OUTDOOR 302.25
BENCHES
Vendor 01038 - CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRDWRE Total: 302.25
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019
Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 21413 - DALE OBROCHTA
DALE OBROCHTA 103623 BSE-65721 10-1100-7844-54305 FALL FEST BALLOONIST 585.00
Vendor 21413 - DALE OBROCHTA Total: 585.00
Vendor: 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SE... 103717 65336595 01-0100-0000-56100 2019 COPIER LEASE - NOV 1,976.65
Vendor 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 1,976.65
Vendor: 21307 - DERO BIKE RACK CO
DERO BIKE RACK CO 103718 INV-00037388 01-0400-0000-56003 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 49.50
REPAIRS
Vendor 21307 - DERO BIKE RACK CO Total: 49.50
Vendor: 22436 - DYLAN STORY
DYLAN STORY 103660 INV0010760 27-2700-0000-54001 REIMB FOR LTS MEMBERSHIP 39.25
Vendor 22436 - DYLAN STORY Total: 39.25
Vendor: 20979 - DYNAMIC BRANDS
DYNAMIC BRANDS 103719 INV1315565 20-2000-0000-56150 GOLF CART R&M 90.95
Vendor 20979 - DYNAMIC BRANDS Total: 90.95
Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 103720 0000290611 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 125.00
Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total: 125.00
Vendor: 22441 - ERINN SHAROV
ERINN SHAROV 103778 1062401 10-1100-7380-45200 REC REFUND 95.00
Vendor 22441 - ERINN SHAROV Total: 95.00
Vendor: 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS
EUCLID MANAGERS 103661 INV0010761 01-21255 LIFELOCK PREMIUM-OCT 2019 71.94
Vendor 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS Total: 71.94
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 103779 181466 01-0100-0000-54210 NOVEMBER EXCALIBUR IT 379.00
SERVICES
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 103779 181759 01-0100-0000-54210 DOMAIN REGISTRATION 70.00
Vendor 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP Total: 449.00
Vendor: 22078 - FASTSIGNS
FASTSIGNS 103721 29-72152 27-2700-0000-52901 DASHER AD - HANOLD 168.30
Vendor 22078 - FASTSIGNS Total: 168.30
Vendor: 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION
FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION 103722 324078 20-2100-0000-52550 SOIL, SAND, & STONE 1,549.11
FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION 103722 324079 20-2100-0000-52550 SOIL, SAND, & STONE 1,559.21
Vendor 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION Total: 3,108.32
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003802 INV0010753 01-21200 Federal Withholding 15,177.59
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003804 INV0010755 33-21220 FICA Withholding 20,750.32
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003805 INV0010756 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 5,061.18
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003811 INV0010804 01-21200 Federal Withholding 14,457.29
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003813 INV0010806 33-21220 FICA Withholding 20,161.58
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003814 INV0010807 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,922.24
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 80,530.20
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103662 IN00293752 23-2300-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - 250.00
PADDLE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296208 01-0400-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296234 20-2100-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296235 20-2000-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296236 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC

Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296237 01-0300-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296238 10-1600-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296239 27-2700-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296240 25-2500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296241 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296242 23-2300-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296243 25-2400-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 103723 IN00296288 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING
Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total: 2,446.00
Vendor: 20955 - FUN EXPRESS
FUN EXPRESS 103624 697793917-01 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP CARNIVAL PRIZES 217.44
FUN EXPRESS 103624 698032170-01 01-0200-0000-52011 Fall Giveaways 192.38
FUN EXPRESS 103624 698086120-01 10-1100-7843-52405 MASKS FOR PUMPKINS 2019 95.76
ROLLS FOR FALL FEST
FUN EXPRESS 103624 698086120-01 10-1100-7844-52405 MASKS FOR PUMPKINS 2019 31.98
ROLLS FOR FALL FEST
Vendor 20955 - FUN EXPRESS Total: 537.56
Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 103724 18857 25-2500-0000-56100 REPAIR TO CIRC. FAN IN HOT 214.00
WATER HEATER ROOM
Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total: 214.00
Vendor: 01570 - GAMMA SPORTS
GAMMA SPORTS 103780 INV151429 25-2500-0000-52801 5 BALL HOPPERS 137.90
Vendor 01570 - GAMMA SPORTS Total: 137.90
Vendor: 22311 - GARY LAZAR
GARY LAZAR 103625 INV0010740 10-1100-7153-52401 WINNER OF SOFTBALL 150.00
TOURNAMENT
Vendor 22311 - GARY LAZAR Total: 150.00
Vendor: 22137 - GEMINI INC
GEMINI INC 103663 5141792 01-0400-0000-52002 BENCH PLAQUE JOHN THOMAS 96.49
GEMINI INC 103725 5148060 01-0400-0000-52002 BENCH PLAQUES FOR EMILY 179.99
DURNING
Vendor 22137 - GEMINI INC Total: 276.48
Vendor: 01697 - GOLF CORE
GOLF CORE 103664 275285 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 580.70
Vendor 01697 - GOLF CORE Total: 580.70
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 103726 9299176603 01-0300-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 73.80
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 73.80
Vendor: 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER
GRAND FOOD CENTER 103666 SEPT2019-62583 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 103666 SEPT2019-62583 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 103666 SEPT2019-62583 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKE 81.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 103665 SEPT2019-62598 25-2500-0000-56100 BATTERIES 3.98
Vendor 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER Total: 165.74
Vendor: 01810 - HALLORAN & YAUCH
HALLORAN & YAUCH 103727 16332 20-2100-0000-56125 IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT 525.00
Vendor 01810 - HALLORAN & YAUCH Total: 525.00
10/17/2019 3:40:37 PM Page 8 of 22
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC Payment Dates: 09/21/2019 - 10/18/2019
Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount

Vendor: 07655 - HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS

HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS 103728 5193010780 25-2500-0000-57650 STRING SUPPLY 127.10
Vendor 07655 - HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS Total: 127.10
Vendor: 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPOR... 103667 INV0010762 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-OCT 2019 47,363.64
Vendor 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION Total: 47,363.64
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 103729 15893796 01-0300-0000-54250 PARTS CLEANER 495.88
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 103781 15922429 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 495.88
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 991.76
Vendor: 01907 - HIGHLAND PARK FORD
HIGHLAND PARK FORD 103668 117593 01-0400-0000-56200 REPAIRS #5 1,749.98
Vendor 01907 - HIGHLAND PARK FORD Total: 1,749.98
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 103669 SEPT2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 76.97
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 103669 SEPT2019 25-2500-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 84.98
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 103669 SEPT2019-01 10-1200-0000-56001 SPF FIELD SUPPLIES 497.82
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 103669 SEPT2019-02 10-1200-0000-56001 SPRINKER HEADS AND ITEMS TO 123.89
REPAIR FIELDS
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 103669 SEPT2019-03 01-0400-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 104.94
Vendor 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Total: 888.60
Vendor: 01960 - HOUSE OF RENTAL
HOUSE OF RENTAL 103782 138635-1 10-1100-7844-52405 POP UP TENTS FOR FALL FEST 800.00
Vendor 01960 - HOUSE OF RENTAL Total: 800.00
Vendor: 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 DFT0003798 INV0010748 01-21235 457K Contribution 695.00
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  DFT0003807 INV0010798 01-21235 457K Contribution 695.00
Vendor 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,390.00
Vendor: 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 103730 INV0010787 20-2000-0000-54990 SALES TAX-SEPT 2019 786.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 103730 INV0010787 23-2300-0000-54990 SALES TAX-SEPT 2019 3.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 103730 INV0010787 25-2500-0000-54990 SALES TAX-SEPT 2019 149.00
Vendor 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Total: 938.00
Vendor: 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0003801 INV0010752 01-21210 State Withholding 7,058.08
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0003810 INV0010803 01-21210 State Withholding 6,868.69
Vendor 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 13,926.77
Vendor: 21139 - ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY
ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY 103626 INV0010746 10-1100-7373-54302 TBALL INVOICE PAYMENT FOR 4,841.25
IBA FALL 2019
Vendor 21139 - ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY Total: 4,841.25
Vendor: 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 103670 INV0010751 01-21298 1709700/17-D000104 553.85
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 103783 INV0010801 01-21298 1703100/2015D0051481 240.00
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 103784 INV0010802 01-21298 1709700/17-D000104 553.85
Vendor 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT Total: 1,347.70
Vendor: 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 103671 103426 01-0100-0000-54250 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK 160.00
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 103731 PK9708227-2 01-0100-0000-54250 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND 140.00
CHECKS
Vendor 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total: 300.00
Vendor: 02051 - IMAGES ALIVE, LTD.
IMAGES ALIVE, LTD. 103732 14307 10-1100-7844-52405 FALL FEST STAFF APPAREL 1,160.58
Vendor 02051 - IMAGES ALIVE, LTD. Total: 1,160.58
10/17/2019 3:40:37 PM Page 9 of 22
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON OC
Vendor Name Payment Number

Vendor: 20994 - IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 103733

Vendor: 00347 - IMRF
IMRF 103734

Vendor: 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 103672

Vendor: 21627 - JAMES JANESKU
JAMES JANESKU 103627

Vendor: 22235 - JAMIE MARTIN
JAMIE MARTIN 103628

Vendor: 00134 - JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY... 103673
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY... 103629

Vendor: 22149 - JONATHAN GODINEZ
JONATHAN GODINEZ 103630

Vendor: 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 103631